



## **Amendments to Statutory Reporting Forms: Revised Statutory Reporting Guideline No. 6**

---

### **REPORTING USING IFRS 17**

“Local agency” was removed from the Revised Statutory Reporting Guideline No. 6 – References to “local agency” should be removed from the quarterly and annual IFRS 17 reporting worksheets

### **REPORTING USING IFRS FOR SMES AND INSURERS NOT USING IFRS REPORTING STANDARD**

Quarterly Reporting Forms 2024-SECTION B (non-IFRS 17) - Form Q.6 – Solvency Requirement should be renamed Q.5 – Solvency Requirement in the workbook.

Consistency Check was included in the Revised Statutory Reporting Guideline No. 6 for the Solvency Requirement - Sheet Q.1 -Balance Sheet should be amended to be consistent with the consistency narrative. “TOTAL ASSETS” should be at line 24, while TOTAL LIABILITIES should be at Line 45.

Annual Reporting Forms 2024-SECTION B (non-IFRS 17) -

Consistency Check was included in the Revised Statutory Reporting Guideline No. 6 for the Solvency Requirement - Sheet B.01 -Balance Sheet should be amended to be consistent with the consistency check narrative. “TOTAL ASSETS” should be at line 24, while TOTAL LIABILITIES should be at Line 45.